

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

**WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
CR111 (From FM 1460 to SH 130) (“Project”)**

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Steger Bizzell (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services dated effective March 30, 2015 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows :

- I. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

ENGINEER: 

COUNTY:

By: _____
Signature

By: _____
Signature

Bryan E. Moore
Printed Name

Printed Name

Principal
Title

Title

01/10/2022
Date

Date





Rate Schedule

Effective January 10, 2022

(All Rates Per Hour)

Engineer (Principal)	\$259.40
Senior Engineer	\$240.47
Engineer (P.E.)	\$179.24
Project Manager	\$240.47
Engineer in Training (EIT)	\$148.07
Graduate Engineer	\$142.50
Senior Technician	\$142.50
GIS Technician	\$116.90
GIS Administrator	\$125.00 <i>New</i>
Design Technician	\$116.90
CADD Technician/ Draftsman	\$111.33
Survey Technician/ Draftsman	\$109.34 <i>*Added May2019 Amend#1</i>
Licensed State Land Surveyor	\$208.00 <i>New</i>
Registered Surveyor	\$149.18
Surveyor in Training (SIT)	\$116.90
1 Man Survey	\$161.43
2 Man Survey Party	\$178.13
3 Man Survey Party	\$194.83
Field Inspector	\$100.20
Clerical	\$ 80.16
Student Technician	\$ 36.54
CPI Adjustment Calculation	
Base (1982-84) =	100
March 2015 PSA Signed	229.337
March 2021	255.319
Delta	111.33%

Mileage Current IRS Rate

These rates are subject to change with Commissioners Court approval.

Note: Expert Witness Fees are billed at 1.5 times the hourly rate.